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+Halle	 10.2	 Q040–P041	 14
4Koncept	 10.1	 G011	 10
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Abstracta	 10.2	 K030	 14
Acoustic Pearls	 Design Post Köln	 32
Acustio	 10.1	 B010–C011	 10
Adeco	 10.2	 N039	 14
Agape / Agape Casa 	 Design Post Köln	 32
Agora	 10.2	 P031	 14
Aistec	 10.1	 B063	 10
Akaba	 10.2	 P049	 14
Alea	 9.1	 C051	 18
Alias	 9.1	 E069–C068	 09 & 18
Alki	 10.1	 B031	 10
Allermuir	 10.2	 M049	 14
Anker	 7.1	 E058	 28
Aran Cucine	 9.1	 C038	 18
Arco	 Design Post Köln	 32
Arper	 Design Post Köln	 32
Artemide	 10.2	 N010–M011	 14
Arthur Holm	 8.1	 E023	 24
Artifort	 10.2	 K018	 14
Askia Furniture	 10.1	 C020	 10
Assmann	 7.1	 E061	 28
Avolt	 10.1	 E002	 10
Axona Aichi	 10.2	 Q038–P039	 14

B
B&T Design	 9.1	 E038	 18
Bachmann	 7.1	 E060	 28
Backapp	 8.1	 E018	 24
Balma	 10.1	 F059	 10
Baux	 10.1	 F020	 10 & 32
BD Barcelona	 10.2	 Q019	 14
Bensen	 Design Post Köln	 32
Bejot	 7.1	 E051	 28
Belux	 8.1	 E038	 24
Bencore	 10.2	 M068	 14
Bestuhl	 7.1	 A041	 28
Blå Station	 10.2	 Q068	 14
Blifase	 10.1	 D068	 10
Bloon Paris	 7.1	 E071	 28
Borg 	 10.2	 J030	 14
Bos 1964	 10.2	 N020–M021           14
Bralco	 7.1	 A069	 28
Brasilheroe	 7.1	 E070	 28
Brune	 10.2	 M040–L041	 14
Buschfeld	 Design Post Köln	 32
Busypod	 10.1	 F070	 10
Buzzi Space	 Design Post Köln	 32

C
Caimi Brevetti	 9.1	 C061–A060	 18
Calligaris	 10.1	 B011	 10
Camira	 6.1	 E088	 30
Cane-Line	 10.2	 Q061	 14
Carl Hansen & Søn	 Design Post Köln	 32
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Casala	 10.2	 M010–L011	 14
Cascando	 10.2	 K058	 14 & 32
Cassina	 10.2	 P010–N011	 14
Chameleon	 10.1	 E018	 10
Chat Board	 Design Post Köln	 32
Citterio	 6.1	 A088–C089	 30
Codutti	 9.1	 E040	 18
Comforty	 10.1	 F018	 10
Crassevig	 10.2	 Q050–P051	 14
Création Baumann	 Design Post Köln	 32
Crevin	 6.1	 E070	 30
Cube Design	 10.2	 Q070	 14
CustomForm	 10.1	 G030	 10

D
Danpal	 10.1	 G019	 10
Dataflex	 6.1	 A059	 30
David Design	 6.1	 C078–E079	 30
Deberenn	 9.1	 C028	 18
Della Rovere Office 	 10.2	 L069	 14
Dickson Constant	 10.1	 A031	 10
Diemme	 10.2	 L061	 14
Diemmebi	 10.2	 K028	 14
Dizz Concept	 10.1	 A040	 10
Dum By Dumoffice	 10.1	 F041	 10
Durable	 8.1	 A060	 24

E
Easterngraphics	 8.1	 E048	 24
Echojazz	 10.1	 B039	 10
EFG	 8.1	 B028–C029	 24
Ege	 10.2	 N010–M011	 14
Elastron	 10.1	 D061	 10
Elmo	 Design Post Köln	 32
Emeco	 Design Post Köln	 32
Emu Group	 10.1	 B019	 10
Enea	 10.2	 N048	 14
Englisch Dekor Handels	 10.2	 Q059	 14
Enrico Pellizzoni	 10.1	 A070	 10
Ergotron	 6.1	 A040	 30
Estel Group	 10.2	 N030–M031           14
Ethimo	 Design Post Köln	 32
Ethnicraft	 10.1	 B021	 10
Eurosit	 8.1	 A050–C051	 24
Evoline	 6.1	 A071	 30
Extremis	 10.2	 J001	 14
Ezobord	 10.1	 B028	 10

F
Fabromont	 9.1	 A031	 18
Fabula Living 	 10.2	 J031	 14
Famo	 6.1	 A068–C069	 30
Fantoni	 10.2	 J011	 14
FDB Møbler	 10.2	 P050–N051	 14
Federico Giner	 9.1	 A049	 18
Fellowes Brands	 6.1	 C051	 30
Feltouch	 9.1	 C020	 18
Fenabel	 9.1	 E049	 18
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Move your life.

wagner_living

ORGATEC 
COLOGNE
#wagnerdesignlab 
Boulevard North

Wagner Showroom Design Post / 
A&W Exhibition Stefan Diez 
“Designer of the Year” Design Post • 
Deutz-Mülheimer Str. 22A • 50679 Köln

by Stefan Diez

sustainable architecture.
It´s time to think about

Fermob	 10.1	 B030	 10
Fidivi	 6.1	 E060	 30
Finest Office 
Furniture Supplies	 8.1	 C019	 24
Finsa	 10.1	 B049	 10
Flexxica	 10.1	 G051	 10
Forma 5	 8.1	 A058–C059	 24
Fornasarig	 10.2	 K059	 14
Four Design	 7.1	 C058	 28
Framery	 10.2	 L030	 14
Frezza	 9.1	 A028–C029	 18
Frost	 10.2	 Q029	 14
Functionals	 10.1	 B051	 10

G
Gaber	 10.2	 P020–N021	 14
Gantner	 10.1	 A058	 10
Gerriets	 10.1	 E041	 10
Glatz	 10.1	 C019	 10
Glimakra	 10.2	 Q031	 14
Goracon Systemtechnik	 10.1	 D051	 10
Grid System Aps	 10.2	 P019	 14
Guarniçâo	 10.1	 C068	 10
Guialmi	 8.1	 B038–C039	 24

H
Harvest One	 10.1	 G001	 10
Haworth |The Haworth Warehouse Experience         43
Horreds	 10.1	 F019	 10
Houe	 10.1	 B041	 10
Humanscale	 6.1	 A081	 30
Hund Möbelwerke	 8.1	 E061	 24
Hushoffice  	 10.2	 K050	 14
Hussl	 10.2	 Q018	 14

I
IB Connect	 6.1	 A050	 30
Ibebi	 10.2	 J016	 14
ICF	 8.1	 C049	 24
Icons Of Denmark	 10.2	 J051	 14
Ikono	 10.1	 E061	 10
Ilpo	 10.2	 Q051	 14
Inclass	 9.1	 C059–A058	 18
Infiniti Design	 10.2	 L002	 14
Infowerk	 8.1	 E029–D028	 24
Ingo Maurer	 Design Post Köln	 32
Inno	 10.2	 L028	 14
Innovation Living	 10.2	 N069	 14
Interface	 8.1	 E050	 24
Interstuhl	 7.1	 C060–E068	 28
Into The Nordic Silence	 10.2	 P069	 14
Isimar	 10.1	 C018	 10
ITF Design	 10.1	 D068	 10

J
Jab Anstoetz	 10.2	 L050	 14
Jess	 10.2	 P068	 14
Johanson Design	 10.2	 K020–J021	 14
Jonas Ihreborn	 10.2	 K040	 14

K
Kalon	 Design Post Köln	 32
Karl Andersson & Söner	 10.2	 P030	 14
Kastel	 6.1	 A058	 30
Kettal	 10.2	 P040–N041	 14
Kinnarps	 9.1	 A010–C021	 18
Klöber	 6.1	 A078–C079	 30
Kody Wnetrza	 10.1	 F068	 10
Köhl	 6.1	 C059	 30
König+Neurath	 7.1	 A60	 28
Koplus	 10.1	 C010	 10
Kreon	 8.1	 E038	 24
Kristalia	 Design Post Köln	 32
Kvadrat	 Design Post Köln	 32
		
L
L.Ercolani	 Design Post Köln	 32
La Cividina	 10.2	 L018–K019	 14
Lammhults	 10.2	 K038	 14
Lapalma	 10.2	 L010–K011	 14
LD Seating	 8.1	 C060	 09 & 24
Legrand	 10.1	 A011	 10
Leolux LX	 10.2	 N068–M069           14
Lignotrend	 10.1	 G042	 10
Liko-S	 10.1	 G061	 10
Linea Fabbrica	 7.1	 C051	 28
Linie Design	 10.1	 D002	 10
Linteloo	 Design Post Köln	 32
Lintex	 10.1	 E010	 10
Livoni 1895	 10.1	 D068	 10
Loca	 10.1	 G014	 10
Lockers By Brick	 6.1	 A034	 30
Londonart	 10.2	 Q020	 14
Loook Industries	 10.2	 L038	 14
LTForm	 9.1	 C040	 18
Luctra	 8.1	 A060	 24
Luxy	 6.1	 E068	 30

M
Made Design	 7.1	 E038	 28
Mara	 10.2	 L031–M030	 14
Marset	 Design Post Köln	 32
MDD	 9.1	 E059–C058	 18
Meavo	 10.1	 G040	 10
Metra	 10.1	 G073	 10
Mias Office Concept	 8.1	 A048	 24
Midgard	 10.2	 N058	 14
Miniforms	 10.2	 Q011	 14
Molo	 9.1	 C060	 18
Montana	 10.2	 Q010–P011	 14
Montis	 10.2	 P060–N061	 14
Morbern Europe	 6.1	 C090	 30
Mute	 10.1	 E020	 10
Muuto	 10.2	 P059–Q058	 14 & 32

N
Naava	 8.1	 C070	 24
Nanimarquina	 10.2	 Q048	 14
Narbutas	 10.2	 J061	 14
Neil David	 10.1	 G058	 10
Noti	 10.1	 F051	 10
Novus Dahle	 6.1	 A079	 30
Nowy Styl	 7.1	 C030–E031	 28
Nurus	 9.1	 A038–C039	 18

O
Object Carpet	 8.1	 E048	 24
Ofifran	 10.1	 A060	 10
Ojmar	 10.1	 A049	 10
Ondarreta	 10.2	 P001	 14
Onecollection 	 10.2	 M059	 14
Ongo	 6.1	 C093	 30

P
Palau	 10.2	 M10–L011	 14
Palmberg	 7.1	 A058–C061	 28
PCA	 6.1	 E041	 30
Pedrali	 9.1	 A048–C049	 18
Piaval	 10.2	 J049	 14
Piet Boon	 Design Post Köln 	 32
Preform	 7.1	 E058	 28
Procedes I-D	 8.1	 B030–C031	 24
Prostoria	 10.2	 L068	 14 & 32
Pugi R.G.	 9.1	 C071	 18
Pusku Pusku	 10.1	 C069	 10

Q
Quadrifoglio Group	 6.1	 A070–C071	 30
Quinti Sedute	 10.2	 L046	 14
	
R
Randers + Radius	 10.2	 J019	 14
Recytex	 10.1	 B042	 10
Renz	 10.2	 P021	 14
Rexite	 9.1	 C050	 18
Rim	 8.1	 A031	 24
Rohi	 Design Post Köln	 32
Röthlisberger	 Design Post Köln	 32
Roomours	 10.1	 G010	 10
Rossin	 10.2	 Q015	 14
RS Barcelona	 9.1	 A029	 18

S
Sahco	 Design Post Köln	 32
Salto Systems	 10.1	 A058	 10
Satelliet Originals	 10.1	 D021	 10
Schallsauger	 10.1	 B001	 10
Sedes Regia	 10.1	 F038	 10
Sedus	 8.1	 C048–E051	 24
Sella	 10.2	 P072	 14
Sellex	 9.1	 A069	 18
Sigel	 10.1	 B048	 10
Silen	 10.1	 F028	 10
Silentlab	 10.1	 E060	 09 & 10
Sitland	 9.1	 C050	 18
Slalom	 8.1	 E041	 24
Slide	 10.1	 C041	 10
Softline	 10.2	 K041	 14
Softrend	 10.1	 F048	 10

Sokoa	 8.1	 A050–C051	 24
Sonte	 10.1	 A051	 10
Späh Designed Acoustic	 10.1	 C029	 10
Strähle	 10.1	 D010	 10
Studiobricks	 10.1	 D059	 10
Stylique	 10.1	 D049a	 10
Supergrid	 Design Post Köln 	 32
Svedholm Design	 10.2	 Q049	 14
System180	 Design Post Köln	 32

T
Tabanda	 10.1	 D069	 10
Taiga Concept	 10.1	 E030	 10
Tante Lotte	 10.1	 A015	 10
Tatiisu	 9.1	 E070	 18
Tecta	 Design Post Köln 	 32
Texfel	 10.1	 E058	 10
Thonet	 9.1	 A068–C069	 18
Thut	 Design Post Köln 	 32
Tobias Grau	 8.1	 C050–E051	 24
Torre 1961	 10.2	 M066	 14
Treku	 10.2	 K048	 14
True Design	 10.2	 M002	 14
Tuna	 7.1	 E049	 28
Tuvatextil	 10.2	 P031	 14

U
Ultrafabrics	 6.1	 E090	 30
Umage	 10.2	 N059	 14
Unternehmenform	 10.2	 N058	 14

V
Vaghi	 8.1	 A029	 24
Van Esch	 10.1	 B051	 10
Vank	 8.1	 C041	 24
Vecos Europe	 8.1	 C028	 24
Vepa	 7.1	 A059	 28
Verde Profilo	 10.2	 N028–M029          14
Vestre	 Design Post Köln 	 32
Vetroin	 6.1	 C050	 30
Vetrospace 	 10.1	 F030	 10
Viasit	 7.1	 C040	 28
Vicoustic	 9.1	 E020	 18
Vigano & C.	 10.2	 J029	 14
Vincent Sheppard	 10.2	 N050	 14
Vluv	 8.1	 C071	 24

W
Wagner	 Design Post Köln 	 32
Waldmann	 8.1	 C040	 24
Wall&Decò	 Design Post Köln	 32
Wästberg	 Design Post Köln	 32
Wendelbo	 Design Post Köln	 32
Westermann Products	 8.1	 A069	 09 & 24
Wiesner-Hager	 7.1	 C039	 28
Woud	 10.2	 P058	 14

Y
Yoyo Ergonomics	 9.1	 E071	 18

Z
Zeitraum	 Design Post Köln	 32
Zivella	 9.1	 E050	 18
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Design everything for
the age of freedom
Advanced functionality, integrated smart solutions and agile working understanding,
we play a major role on translating ‘freedom’ concept into tangible reality. 

nurus.com

Otto & Me Too
Designed by Nurus D Lab

HALL 9.1
STAND: A038 ∙ C039

https://www.sedus.com/de/
https://www.nurus.com/en/products


Product highlights

With our carefully considered 
showcase of over 400,000 
premium design products and 
materials, Architonic is the 
number-one online community 
for architects, designers, home-
owners and design enthusiasts. 
16 million visitors a year choose 
Architonic as their guide to the 
very best of current design.

Architonic is an internationally 
based team of architects, 
designers, IT experts, and 
marketing professionals. 

Our key aim is to generate up-to-
the-minute and relevant expert 
information and knowledge, 
and to distribute this across 
the Architonic community of 
architects, designers, researchers, 
manufacturers and retailers.

We began as a platform to collect 
and spread the most important 
information for architects seeking 
to build a better world. Today, 
we are an ever-evolving tool for 
anybody who has a passion and 
determination to shape the world 
around them, including the 13.6 
million readers that visit ArchDaily 
every month.

Every day, architects and 
designers from around the world 
share with us their latest projects, 
products, news, and opinions. 

Using innovative technologies, 
we collect, curate, and publish 
the best information on our ever-
growing database of knowledge, 
delivering our platform to millions 
of monthly readers in over 230 
countries and regions.

Designboom aims to bring 
together professional and young 
creatives from a diverse range 
of backgrounds. By publishing 
the latest news and key issues in 
the fields of architecture, design, 
technology and art, our mission 
over the past 20 years has 
remained the same: unearthing 
the best projects and curating 
a selection of the most interesting 
aspects of contemporary 
culture… before you can find it 
anywhere else. 

Today, Designboom is a 
comprehensive source with 
over 50,000 articles' worth 
of useful information and 
insightful interviews, studio visits, 
documentation of new products, 
reviews of exhibitions and books, 
and historical surveys.

About DAAily platforms

LD Seating | 		
Trivi
Hall 8.1, C060
Page	24

Alias | 				  
E la nave va
Hall 9.1, E069–C068 
Page	18

LD Seating | 		
Nido
Hall 8.1, C060
Page	24

LD Seating | 		
Flexi Light
Hall 8.1, C060
Page	24

Silentlab |		
Microoffice Realm
Hall 10.1, E060
Page	10

Westermann Products | 		
Motu Sputnik I	
Hall 8.1, A069
Page	24

Digital Guide

Scan the QR code to go directly to the online version of this fair guide. 
We have included direct links to learn more about our platforms 
and each of our selected brands.

Discover more product highlights and start planning your visit to 
ORGATEC 2022 right away!

Back to Index Back to Index
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http://www.architonic.com/en
https://www.designboom.com/
https://www.archdaily.com/
https://ldseating.com/en/node/191693
https://alias.design/
https://ldseating.com/en/node/191693
https://ldseating.com/en/node/191693
https://www.microoffice.cz/en/products/realm/
https://www.westermann-products.com/motu
https://download.daaily.com/guides/DAAily-Guide-Orgatec-2022.pdf
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Comforty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        F018
CustomForm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   G030
Danpal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       G019
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Gerriets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         E041
Glatz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         C019
Goracon Systemtechnik. . . . . . . . . . .           D051
Guarniçâo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     C068
Harvest One. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   G001
Horreds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         F019
Houe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          B041
Ikono. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           E061
Isimar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        C018
ITF Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     D068
Kody Wnetrza . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 F068
Koplus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        C010
Legrand. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         A011
Lignotrend. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      G042
Liko-S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        G061
Linie Design . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   D002
Lintex. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          E010
Livoni 1895. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    D068

Loca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         G014
Meavo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       G040
Metra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        G073
Mute. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         E020
Neil David . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    G058
Noti. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            F051
Ofifran. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         A060
Ojmar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        A049
Pusku Pusku. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    C069
Recytex. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       B042
Roomours. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     G010
Salto Systems. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  A058
Satelliet Originals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                D021
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Ginger

Ginger Family
The Ginger chair helps you travel to different scenarios depending 
on how you look at it. A soft seating collection driven by round 
shapes and an inviting seating shell resting on various base typolo-
gies that helps us shape new contexts, uses and spaces.  
www.ondarreta.com

GINGER CHAIR

67CM X 65CM X 79CM X 45CM
[WIDTH X DEPTH X HEIGHT X SEAT HEIGHT]

GINGER SLED

74CM X 65CM X 79CM X 45CM
[WIDTH X DEPTH X HEIGHT X SEAT HEIGHT]

GINGER WOOD

74CM X 65CM X 79CM X 45CM
[WIDTH X DEPTH X HEIGHT X SEAT HEIGHT]

GINGER LOUNGE

80CM X 80CM X 70CM X 40CM
[WIDTH X DEPTH X HEIGHT X SEAT HEIGHT]

GINGER LOUNGE SLED

85CM X 80CM X 70CM X 40CM
[WIDTH X DEPTH X HEIGHT X SEAT HEIGHT]

GINGER LOUNGE WOOD

87M X 80CM X 70CM X 40CM
[WIDTH X DEPTH X HEIGHT X SEAT HEIGHT]

ORIGIN
100% MADE IN EUROPE

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

ARCHITONIC_COLOGNE 22_GINGER.pdf   1   14/9/22   10:45

Learn more at humanscale.com/Path

Certified Climate  
Positive

Free of Red  
List Toxins

Ocean Reclaimed  
Fishing Nets

2.8
kilograms (6.2 pounds)

Ocean Bound Plastic

1.5
kilograms (3.3 pounds)

Plastic Bottles

0.6
kilograms (1.4 pounds)

Post-Industrial 
Recycled Plastic

2.1
kilograms (4.6 pounds)

Post-Consumer  
& Post-Industrial 
Mixed Metals

kilograms (1.4 pounds)
0.6

Meet the World’s Most 
Sustainable Task Chair
Orgatec 2022 | Hall 6.1, Stand: A081

https://www.ondarreta.com/es
https://www.humanscale.com/index.cfm
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+Halle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Q040–P041
Abstracta. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      K030
Adeco. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         N039
Agora. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          P031
Akaba. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         P049
Allermuir. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      M049
Artemide. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                N010–M011
Artifort. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         K018
Axona Aichi . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Q038–P039
BD Barcelona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Q019
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Blå Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Q068
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Cane-Line. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Q061
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Cassina. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  P010–N011
Crassevig . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Q050–P051
Cube Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Q070
Della Rovere Office . . . . . . . . . . . . .             L069
Diemme. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        L061
Diemmebi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     K028
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Fantoni . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         J011
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Fornasarig. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     K059
Framery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        L030
Frost. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           Q029
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Jess . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          P068
Johanson Design . . . . . . . . . . .          K020–J021
Jonas Ihreborn. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 K040
Karl Andersson & Söner . . . . . . . . . .         P030
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La Cividina. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               L018–K019
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Lapalma. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   L010–K011
Leolux LX. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                N068–M069
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Mara. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   L031–M030
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Softline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        K041
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Treku. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         K048
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Tuvatextil. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        P031
Umage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       N059
Unternehmenform. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .N058
Verde Profilo. . . . . . . . . . . . .            N028–M029
Vigano & C.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     J029
Vincent Sheppard. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               N050
Woud. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        P058
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Inspired by life, made by enea

Hall 10.2, Stand N048
www.eneadesign.com

@eneaofficial

INDIVIDUALITÄT AUF HÖCHSTER EBENE. JETZT MIT NEUEN 
AUFREGENDEN HAPTIKEN UND GEFRAGTEN TRENDFARBEN. TAUSENDE

 MÖGLICHKEITEN MIT PRÄMIERTEN DESIGNS UND EINFASSUNGEN.
 GESTALTE SELBST UNTER WWW.OBJECT-CARPET.COM/KONFIGURATOR  

MANUFACTURED BY OBJECT CARPET. MADE IN GERMANY.

CREATE YOUR 
INDIVIDUAL RUGX.
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Visit us at
hall 8.1

booth E048

https://www.eneadesign.com/en/
https://www.object-carpet.com/de


Hall 9.1

thonet.de

HALL 9.1
A68 / C69

TIMELESS. THONETbuddyhub
— busetti garuti redaelli

Orgatec – Cologne
October 25 – 29 | Hall 9.1, Stand A48 C49

pedrali.com
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WWW.VANK.DESIGN

We support well-being in your 
workplace and use biomaterials 
to build a green future.

Visit us!
HALL 8
• STAND C041
• INSPIRED HYBRID OFFICE SPACE

W E LLBIO I N G
Anticipating Anticipating Anticipating Anticipating Anticipating Anticipating Anticipating 
the future 
design contextdesign contextdesign contextdesign contextdesign contextdesign contextdesign context

Visit us during Visit us during Visit us during Visit us during Visit us during Visit us during Visit us during 
Orgatec

Showroom and platform 
for interior design

Deutz-Mülheimer Str. 22A
50679 Köln
www.designpost.de

25 – 29  October

Design

Orgatec

Post Köln

Tuesday – Friday 
9 am – 8 pm

Saturday 
9 am – 6 pm

https://vank.pl/de/
https://www.designpost.de/


Get your copy

 The ArchDaily Guide 
to Good Architecture

In our first book ever, a project created in 
collaboration with gestalten, we look back at 
more than 40,000 projects curated over the past 
15 years and distill these contributions to answer 
the bold question: What is good architecture?

https://gestalten.com/products/the-archdaily-guide-to-good-architecture-special-edition?utm_source=ArchDaily&utm_medium=ArchDailyBanner&utm_campaign=arcdaspe
https://www.archdaily.com/


Hall 8.1

Besuchen Sie uns! 
Halle 8.1 
Stand E061

MODULAR. 

INNOVATIV.  

QUALITATIV.  

SERVICEORIENTIERT.

100 % 
HUND

Exhibitors

Arthur Holm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   E023
Backapp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        E018
Belux. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         E038
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Easterngraphics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                E048
EFG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    B028–C029
Eurosit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  A050–C051
Finest Office Furniture Supplies. . . . .    C019
Forma 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                A058–C059
Guialmi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  B038–C039
Hund Möbelwerke. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                E061
ICF. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           C049
Infowerk. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                E029–D028
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Rim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           A031
Sedus . . . . . . .      C048–E049–C050–E051
Slalom S.R.L.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     E041
Sokoa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  A050–C051
Tobias Grau . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              C050–E051
Vaghi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         A029
Vank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         C041
Vecos Europe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  C028
Vluv. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           C071
Waldmann. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     C040
Westermann Products . . . . . . . . . . . .           A069

D
es

ig
n 

Po
st

Kö
ln

113

4
10.2

10.1

5

6.1 9.1

7.1

8.1

2

Hall 8.1
Office | Meeting & Work Areas

7.1 Boulevard

N
or

th
 E

nt
ra

nc
e

N
or

th
 E

nt
ra

nc
e

N
or

th
 E

nt
ra

nc
e

A A

B

C C

D

E E

A029

C019

E023

A069

C049C041

A031

A048

E018 E038 E050E048

C028

C070

C071

B028–C029 B030–C031 B038–C039

A060

C040

E041

C048–E049

E029–D028

C050–E051 C060

E061

A050–C051 A058–C059

1

Back to Index Back to Index

24 25

https://www.hund-moebel.de/


AUFBRUCH
IN NEUE ZEITEN

ERLEBEN SIE UNSERE 
M E S S E - N E U H E I T E N
AUF DER ORGATEC IN KÖLN
HALLE 7 · STAND A058 – C061

https://palmberg.de/de/home
https://www.assmann.de/


Hall 7.1

Hall 7.1
Office | Meeting & Work Areas

Exhibitors

Anker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         E058
Assmann. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        E061
Bachmann. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     E060
Bejot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           E051
Bestuhl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         A041
Bloon Paris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      E071
Bralco. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        A069
Brasilheroe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     E070
Four Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     C058
Interstuhl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 C060–E068

Linea Fabbrica. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  C051
Made Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  E038
Nowy Styl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                C030–E031
Palmberg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                A058–C061
Preform. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       E058
Tuna. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          E049
Vepa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         A059
Viasit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          C040
Wiesner-Hager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                C039
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Hall 6.1

Hall 6.1
Office | Meeting & Work Areas

Discover what makes us  
a sector leader in ergonomic  

and sustainable design.  

Visit us:  
Hall 6.1 Stand A059!

Exhibitors

Camira . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       E088
Citterio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  A088–C089
Crevin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         E070
Dataflex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      A059
David Design. . . . . . . . . . . . .            C078–E079
Ergotron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      A040
Evoline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        A071
Famo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   A068–C069
Fellowes Brands. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 C051
Fidivi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         E060
Humanscale. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    A081
IB Connect. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     A050

Kastel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        A058
Klöber. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  A078–C079
Köhl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          C059
Lockers By Brick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                A034
Luxy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          E068
Morben Europe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 C090
Novus Dahle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  A079
Ongo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C093
PCA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            E041
Quadrifoglio Group. . . . . . . .        A070–C071
Ultrafabrics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    E090
Vetroin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         C050
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Design Post Köln

Ground Floor

Agape / Agape Casa. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               27
Arco. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             08
Arper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            04
Bensen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          24
Carl Hansen & Søn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 19
Cascando. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        22
Elmo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            03
Ethimo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            14
Ingo Maurer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       12
Kalon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            21
Kristalia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          01
Kvadrat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           07
L.Ercolani . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         13
Linteloo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          09
Marset. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           25
Muuto. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            15
Piet Boon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         09
Prostoria. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         02
Rohi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             20
Röthlisberger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Sahco. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           26
System180. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        18
Tecta. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            10
Thut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              16
Vestre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           06
Wall&Decò. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       05
Wendelbo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        23
Zeitraum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         11
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Galleries

Acoustic Pearls. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    01
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Design Post Köln

Find your fair guides 
and bags here!
Get your copy of this fair guide along with an iconic 
Designboom, Architonic or ArchDaily cotton bag at our hotspots.
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City selection by Designboom

We spoke to Ruedi Baur, founder of Intégral Ruedi Baur, 
a graphic design studio in Paris that specialises in identity 
and wayfinding projects for the cultural sector.

One of their projects: 
The Köln Bonn Airport signage
Der fröhliche Flughafen / Flying with fun

@designboom

Scan to read the 
full interview on
designboom.com

What do you like the most about 
designing identities?

The construction of an identity over time. 
It’s nice to bring together elements in a 
way that are recognisable but I’m not 
one for designing an icon and saying 
that it should always represent something. 
I prefer to develop a visual language 
that is recognisable and appealing to an 
institution’s audience, but also allows the 
people who need to use the language 
feel expressive. That’s not to say that rigid 
systems don’t work for rigid institutions; 
governments or very corporate businesses 
– but for the cultural sector, I think an 
identity needs to work as a language, 
one that can be spoken in different and 
relevant ways.

What things do you prioritise when 
designing a signage system?

Context; how can you design something 
that works for the space in which it will 
live? I like our solutions to be very specific 
in that they relate to the space, we can’t 
and won’t lift a solution from one project 
and apply it to the next project, to another 
context. Function; who will use the 
signage, how will they use it? Expression; 
which is not always common in modern 
signage, but I feel that a signage system 
can add to the experience of a place if 
it helps set the scene. the challenge is to 
get the balance right between all three of 
these factors.

When signage relies on immediacy of 
understanding, is there less room for 
expression?

You have the aspect of engineering, 
putting the right information in the right 
place – this is very serious and has to be 
solved with priority given to function. with 
that resolved, you have to ask yourself 
how you think the signage should look. 
Personally, I like to be playful when I can 
be, not just for the sake of it but because 
adding character to a signage system 
helps people feel better when they are in 
a moment where they could potentially 
be lost and anxious.

Context is everything. You have to be 
realistic about how people will respond 
to the situation they’re in. Inside a 
building, you can be more playful and 
experimental than in a city but that 
doesn’t mean you can’t experiment at all 
and should simply follow the status quo. 
I’m interested in trying to be democratic in 
a field that is usually very dictatorial.

Have you consciously chosen to work 
mostly with cultural institutions?

It’s really a case of specialisation. Some 
designers work better with information 
and some designers work better with 
seduction. I’m more comfortable working 
with information – trying to make it 
memorable, useful and adding value to 
necessary experiences.

What advice would you give to a young 
designer working on an identity project?

Start with an idea, an attitude – 
something tangible and stimulating that 
can evolve with what it represents. Don’t 
create an identity that strangles the client. 

Don’t think your design will be timeless – 	
I really don’t like that some designers 
think their identity will be around for a 
hundred years. I also find it a pity that 
many young designers want to design like 
they are in the middle ages, creating a 

blazon for each institution and are happy 
to repeat this same exercise for every 
project. The audience can do better than 
that. They recognise a language in many 
ways, so don’t be afraid to use different 
cues to form an identity. An identity 
can work in the same way that different 
messages and stories are encoded into 
art. That’s the way we have to think about 
corporate identity, I believe. I often 
say graphic designers have to think of 
themselves as «urbanists for the social 
landscape».

Ph
ot

o 
by

 L
IF

E 
O

F 
A

N
G

E

Back to Index

34

https://www.designboom.com/design/interview-ruedi-baur-03-24-2014/


City selection by Architonic

@architonicag

Scan to get 
inspired on
architonic.com

Is the desk really dead? 
Simon Keane-Cowell, Editor-in-Chief, Architonic

Remember we were all talking about the concept of 
New Work a few years ago? A culture of greater 
collaboration and agility in the office – with all its 
promised riches of greater creativity, productivity and 
well-being – supported by, and to 
an extent driven by, design?

Well, now we need a new word for New Work.

The black-swan event that was 
the Covid pandemic has kicked 
that task chair from under us, 
physically and temporally 
dispersing once-united teams and 
majorly accelerating the digital 
transformation that was already 
underway.

It remains to be seen where the 
pieces land. Are the companies 
insisting on staffers spending the 
majority of their work time in the 
office fighting a losing battle? 
Should the communal workplace 
become a social hub, where we 
meet to work on our relationships 
with our colleagues as much as 
on our projects? And who still 
needs a desk?

Personally, I'm delighted that 
ORGATEC, the mother of 
all work-culture trade fairs, 
is back, its agenda as much 
about propositions as it is about 
products. 

But while the fair invites visitors 
to, as it puts it, discover visionary 
concepts, a host of brand 
showrooms across the city are 
also offering insights into how the 
design expression of our work 
landscape is changing. We invite 
you to hit the locations on page 
41 and find out for yourself. 

Work it, people!
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Driven by its culturally and 
historically rich context, Cologne
is one of the oldest and most 
populous cities in Germany. It was 
founded as Ubii territory in the 
1st century AD and was once the 
capital of the Roman province and 
headquarters of the Roman military 
in the region. 

During the Middle Ages, it became 
a central trade route between 
Eastern and Western Europe, 
and then became known for its 
production of Eau de Cologne in 
the 18th century, bringing about its 
modern name.

As one of the most visited 
pilgrimage destinations in Europe, 
the city's urban fabric boasts an 
array of ancient and contemporary 
landmarks, including the tallest 
cathedral in the world, along 
with state-of-the-art projects that 
put German engineering and 
innovation at the forefront.

Kolumba 
Museum| 
Peter Zumthor
Kolumbastraße 4, 50667

Peter Zumthor's Kolumba Museum, 
located in Cologne, a city that was 
almost completely destroyed in 
World War II, houses the Roman 
Catholic Archdiocese’s collection 
of art which spans more than a 
thousand years.
 
Zumthor’s design delicately rises 
from the ruins of a late-Gothic 
church, respecting the site’s history 
and preserving its essence.

Find more details on visiting this 
location and more about our 
Cologne architectural highlights 
on page 41.

City selection by ArchDaily

Combining history, politics, arts and culture, 
Cologne has a lot to offer, especially for 
architecture and design enthusiasts. 

If you plan on visiting Cologne for ORGATEC or 
exploring the richness of the Rhineland, we have put 
together a list of ten must-see sites in the German 
city so you'll have some ideas for your next trip.
By Hana Abdel & Dima Stouhi

@archdaily

Scan to discover 
more projects in 
Cologne
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Our city selection map

Acousticpearls | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Arco | Design Post Köln	
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Arper | Design Post Köln	
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Ban Educational 
Landscape | 
Gernot Schulz
Realschule Am Rhein
Gereonswall 57
50670

Bene	
Habsburgerring 2 
50674

Bensen | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Blaser & Höfer
Lindenallee 39b*
50968	
Tue–Fri 	 10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Boconcept | Wallarkaden	
Rudolfplatz 7
50674	
Mon–Wed 	 10.00–18.00
Thu–Sat 	 10.00–19.00

Bulthaup Köln
Spichernstraße 77		
50672	
Mon–Fri 	 10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Buzzi Space |
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Carl Hansen & Søn | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

1

1

2

3

4

2

1 		  Cologne Dome Window 
		  by Gerhard Richter

Domkloster 4, 50667
Mon–Sun	 06.00–20.00

The Cologne Dome south wing 	
window, redesigned by German 
artist Gerhard Richter, was 
revealed on 25 August, 2007. 

It uses 4,900 colours in 25 different 
hues, randomly combined to form 
a colour mosaic.

Cascando | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Chat Board | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	 10.00–18.00 	
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Cologne Bonn Airport |
Murphy Jahn
Kennedystraße*
51147

ORGATEC
Messeplatz 1
50679 

Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

*Location found outside the map on page 40.
  Please consult the digital map for more information.

Digital Google Maps
Get this selection on your phone
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Cologne Oval Offices |
Sauerbruch Hutton
Gustav-Heinemann-Ufer 72 
50968

Commercial Building 
Hohe Straße 52| Kuehn 
Malvezzi
Hohe Straße 52
50667	 	

Création Baumann | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a
50679	
Tue–Fri 	 09.00–20.00
Sat 		  09.00–16.00

Elmo | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Giorgetti	
Kaiser-Wilhelm-Ring 30–32
50672	
Mon–Fri 	 10.30–13.30
		  14.00–18.30 
Sat 		  10.30–16.00

Haworth | The Haworth 
Warehouse Experience
Hafenstraße 12*
51063
25.–27.10  10.00–17.00

Kartell	
Hahnenstraße 11
50667	
Mon–Fri 	 10.00–19.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Knoth van Dag	

Hohenstaufenring 39	
50674	
Mon-Fri 	 11.00-19.00 
Sat 		  11.00-18.00

Kolumba Museum |
Peter Zumthor
Kolumbastraße 4
50667
Wed–Fri	 10.00–17.00
	

Kreon
Brühler Straße 11–13*
50968	
Mon–Thu 	 08.00–17.00
Fri		  08.00–14.00

Kristalia | 
Design Post Köln	

Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri	 10.00–18.00 
Sat		  10.00–16.00

Kvadrat | 
Design Post Köln	
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

L.Ercolani | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Linteloo | 
Design Post Köln	

Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Luctra	

Anna-Schneider-Steig 11	
50678	
Sat–Sun 	 12.00–17.00

Magazin Klaus Wolter	

Aachener Straße 40–44	
50674	
Tue–Fri 	 10.30–19.00 
Sat 		  10.30–18.00

Marset | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Muuto | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

New Laboratory Building 
for the Municipal Drainage 
Works | KSG Architekten
Martinstraße 32			 
50667	
		

Occhio	
Kaiser-Wilhelm-Ring 18	
50672	
Mon-Fri 	 10.00-19.00 
Sat 		  10.00-18.00

Parking Garage Facade 
P22a | Wulf Architekten
Pfälzischer Ring 105
50679

Pesch	

Kaiser-Wilhelm-Ring 22	
50672	
Mon-Fri 	 10.00-19.00 
Sat 		  10.00-18.00

Pfannes & Virnich	

Hohenstaufenring 54	
50674
Mon-Fri 	 11.00-18.00 
Sat 		  11.00-16.00

Piet Boon | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Prostoria | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Remagen Licht	
Girlitzweg 30*	
50829	
Tue–Fri 	 10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Rohi | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Röthlisberger | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Sahco | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Siematic | Neumarkt	
Hahnenstraße 15	
50667	
Mon-Fri 	 10.00-19.00 
Sat 		  10.00-16.00

Stairwells of the 
University of Cologne
Universitätsstraße 22a	
50923	
09.00–17.00

System180 | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00	

Tobias Grau	

Kaiser-Wilhelm-Ring 14–16	
50672	
Mon-Fri 	 10.00-19.00 
Sat 		  10.00-18.00

Vestre | Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a 
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

VitrA Bad	
Agrippinawerft 24	 50678	
Mon–Thu 	10.00–17.00 
Fri 		  10.00–15.00

Wagner | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a	
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Wall&Decò | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a	
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Wästberg | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a	
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Wendelbo | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a	
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00

Zeitraum | 
Design Post Köln
Deutz-Mülheimer-Straße 22a	
50679	
Wed–Fri 	10.00–18.00 
Sat 		  10.00–16.00
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8 		  Neue Direktion Köln |
		  Kadawittfeldarchitektur
	 	 Konrad-Adenauer-Ufer 3
		  50668

With the conversion of the former 
railway head office, Cologne‘s 
cityscape has received a new 
landmark. The new roof design 
has led to the re-creation of the 
historic mansard roof as well as the 
generation of terraces with views of 
the Rhine River that are set between 
the metal bands surrounding the 
roof storeys and the set-back office 
facades.

9 		  Solera Supermarket |
		  Masquespacio

Mathias-Brüggen-Straße 1*
50827	

Sevillian entrepreneur Pepa Bascón 
decided to move to the German 
city of Cologne 20 years ago in 
search of new adventures. After 
several experiences in hospitality, 
more than ten years ago she 
decided to set up a small store of 
Spanish products in the centre of 
Cologne, bringing the best of her 
native country to Germany.

10 		  University Library Cologne| 	
		  Andreas Schüring Architects

Universitätsstraße 33
5093	

With the basic idea of ​​order and 
freedom, the new library of the 
University of Applied Sciences
for Public Administration in 
Cologne-Deutz manages to 
offer a high degree of adaptability 
and a large variety of levels of 
transparency on its 700 m². With its 
bright, open and inviting character, 
it is an attractive flagship of the 
university with around 2,500 
students.

*Location found outside the map on page 40.
  Please consult the digital map for more information.

*Location found outside the map on page 40.
  Please consult the digital map for more information.
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CASALA PRESENTS OMEGA! 
A stylish and comfortable seating range, recognisable by its slender seat shell

made of recycled PET felt, combined with a lightweight steel frame. The diversity of 
its product family makes Omega our newest multifunctional allrounder.
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